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LEON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

DAILY BOOKING REPORT

5-Feb-2026

INJAIL? Charges

FTA/CHARGE: FAILURE TO RETURN HIRED OR LEASED
PROPERTY

OUT-OF-STATE-FUG-REF FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE/THOMAS
COUNTY, GA/POSS. OF METHAMPHETAMINE/#251718
TRESPASS ON PROPERTY AFTER WARNING

TRESPASS ON PROPERTY AFTER WARNING

BATTERY ON OFFICER FIREFIGHTER EMT ETC

OVERNIGHT FAVOR HOLD

FTA/COUNTY ORDINANCE VIOLATION OPEN CONTAINER
FTA/TRESPASS ON PROPERTY AFTER WARNING
FTA/RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE
FTA/DISORDERLY CONDUCT

TRESPASS ON PROPERTY AFTER WARNING

OBSCENE MATERIAL-POSSESS WIT PROMOTE PHOTO MOVIE

SEX PERFORMANCE CHILD

OBSCENE MATERIAL-POSSESS POSS PHOTOGRAPH OF
SEXUAL PERFORMANCE BY CHILD

UNLAWFUL USE OF TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION DEVICE
TRESPASS ON PROPERTY (WITH NOTICE)

ICE HOLD

FTA/POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA
SENTENCED/DETAIN/HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY/BATTERY,

FALSE IMPRISONMENT/25CF009986 RLS DATE 03/29/26

SENTENCED/DETAIN/HILLSBOROUGH
COUNTY/BATTERY/25CM005652 RLS DATE 03/29/26

OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT/PINELLAS
COUNTY/VOP/OBSTRUCTING OR RESISTING OFFICER
WITHOUT VIOLENCE/23-11716MM-2

VOP/GRAND THEFT MORE THAN $750 BUT LESS THAN $5,000
VOP/FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT CARD-MORE THAN TWO
TIMES WITHIN SIX MONTHS

VOP/CRIMINAL USE OF PERSONAL IDENTIFICATION

INFORMATION

OVERNIGHT FAVOR HOLD

GRAND THEFT $5,000 OR MORE LESS THAN $10,000
FRAUD CASH DEPOSIT BANK ITEM W INTENT TO DEFRAUD
FTA/DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED
GRAND THEFT ( $10,000 OR MORE PROPERTY)
POSSESSION OF CONTRABAND AT COUNTY DENTENTION
FACILITY

DOMV// BATTERY CAUSE BODILY HARM

FTA/PETIT THEFT

OVERNIGHT FAVOR HOLD

FTA/CHILD NEGLECT

OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT/ALACHUA CO SO/FTA/DWLSR
REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS 2ND SUBD OFF/CASE
#012020CT001413A

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

FRAUD-IMPERSON KNOW INTENT UNLAW POSSES 4 OR
FEWER IDENT

Count

Arresting Agency

DOC PROBATION AND PAROLE
SERVICES TALLAHASSEE

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL

SERVICES

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL

SERVICES

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

Agency Case Number

02052026

2026-00019880

2026-00020139

2026-00020114

2026-00020453

252026000

262052026

2026-00020185

2026-00020185

2026-00020185

2026-00020462

2025-181819

2025-181819

2025-181819

260018716

020520260

260018715

260019199

260019199

260019199

260019199

260019199

260019199

252026000

24-2288

24-2288

260019159

260019031

260018736

2026-00020518

260019190

252026000

2026-00020556

2026-0019962

2026-0019962

2026-0019962
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BOOKING
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RECOMMIT

ARREST

ARREST

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

DAILY BOOKING REPORT

5-Feb-2026

INJAIL? Charges

Y

Y

DRUGS DELIV/DISTR - DELIVER CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
SCHEDULE I

EVIDENCE-DESTROYING ALTER DESTROY CONCEAL REMO
REC DOC PHYS EVIDEN

PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES CRIMINAL ATTEMPT MISDEMEANOR
FIRST

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES KEEP PUB NUISANCE STRUCTURE
FOR DRUG ACTIVITY

VOP/GRAND THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE

AGGRAVATED STALKING AFTER COURT ORDER

OUT-OF-STATE-FUG-REF FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE// GENEVA
COUNTY ALABAMA# 34CC21000159/ VOP/ DAMAGE
PROPERTY

DRUGS DELIV/DISTR - DELIVER CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
SCHEDULE I

POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON
POSSESSION OF WEAPON SHORT BARRELED GUN RIFLE OR
MACHINE GUN

PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES KEEP PUB NUISANCE STRUCTURE
FOR DRUG ACTIVITY

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

OUT-OF-STATE-FUG-REF FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE/LOWNDES
CO, GA/VIOLENCE AND CRUELTY TO CHILDREN /CASE# 2025
-10080053

POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON
RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

POSSESSION OF WEAPON SHORT BARRELED GUN RIFLE OR
MACHINE GUN

FRAUD-FALSE STATEMENT GIVE FALSE/MISLEAD INFO OBT
DISABLE PARK PRMT

OUT-OF-STATE-FUG-REF FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE/YORK

COUNTY, PA/CRIMINAL MISCHIEF/ #20251908

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH DEADLY WEAPON

TRESPASS ON PROPERTY AFTER WARNING

BURGLARY OF DWELLING

PETIT THEFT

BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE

LARC GRAND THEFT PROP DWELLING/CURTILAGE $40-$750

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF - UNDER $200 DAMAGES

VOP/DEALING IN STOLEN PROPERTY

VOP/DEFRAUDING A PAWNBROKER - LESS THAN $300

TRESPASS ON PROPERTY AFTER WARNING

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY DELINQUENT

SHOOTING INTO OR WITHIN BUILDING

DISCHARGING FIREARM FROM VEHICLE

RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

OVERNIGHT FAVOR HOLD
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Arresting Agency

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF
CORRECTIONS

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

Agency Case Number

26-20279

26-20279

26-20279

26-20279

26-20279

26-20279

2502306

260018718

260019407

26-20279

26-20279

26-20279

26-20279

26-20279

26-20279

2026-00020140

2026-00020140

2026-00020140

2026-00020140

2026-00020140

202618816

260018733

260018725

2026-00018106

2026-00018106

2026-00019990

268000066

268000066

260018837

260018837

260018724

260018723

[No Case Number Entered]

[No Case Number Entered]

[No Case Number Entered]

26-20279

252026000
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