

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE  
DAILY BOOKING REPORT

Page 1 of 2

5-Feb-2026

Last Booking Date	Last Release Date	Booking Type	In Jail?	Charges	Count	Arresting Agency	Agency Case Number
02/05/2026		ARREST	Y	FTA/CHARGE: FAILURE TO RETURN HIRED OR LEASED PROPERTY	1	DOC PROBATION AND PAROLE SERVICES TALLAHASSEE	02052026
02/05/2026		ARREST	Y	OUT-OF-STATE-FUG-REF FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE/THOMAS COUNTY, GA/POSS. OF METHAMPHETAMINE/#251718	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00019880
02/05/2026		ARREST	Y	TRESPASS ON PROPERTY AFTER WARNING	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00020139
02/05/2026		ARREST	Y	TRESPASS ON PROPERTY AFTER WARNING	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00020114
02/05/2026		ARREST	Y	BATTERY ON OFFICER FIREFIGHTER EMT ETC	2	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00020453
02/05/2026	02/05/2026	ARREST		OVERNIGHT FAVOR HOLD	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	252026000
02/05/2026	02/05/2026	ARREST		FTA/COUNTY ORDINANCE VIOLATION OPEN CONTAINER	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	262052026
02/05/2026		ARREST	Y	FTA/TRESPASS ON PROPERTY AFTER WARNING	7	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00020185
				FTA/RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00020185
				FTA/DISORDERLY CONDUCT	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00020185
02/05/2026		ARREST	Y	TRESPASS ON PROPERTY AFTER WARNING	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00020462
02/05/2026		ARREST	Y	OBScene MATERIAL-POSSESS WIT PROMOTE PHOTO MOVIE SEX PERFORMANCE CHILD	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2025-181819
				OBScene MATERIAL-POSSESS POSS PHOTOGRAPH OF SEXUAL PERFORMANCE BY CHILD	13	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2025-181819
				UNLAWFUL USE OF TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION DEVICE	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2025-181819
02/05/2026		ARREST	Y	TRESPASS ON PROPERTY (WITH NOTICE)	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260018716
02/05/2026		ARREST	Y	ICE HOLD	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	020520260
02/05/2026		ARREST	Y	FTA/POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260018715
02/05/2026		ARREST	Y	SENTENCED/DETAIN/HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY/BATTERY, FALSE IMPRISONMENT/25CF009986 RLS DATE 03/29/26	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260019199
				SENTENCED/DETAIN/HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY/BATTERY/25CM005652 RLS DATE 03/29/26	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260019199
				OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT/PINELLAS COUNTY/VOP/OBSTRUCTING OR RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE/23-11716MM-2	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260019199
				VOP/GRAND THEFT MORE THAN \$750 BUT LESS THAN \$5,000	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260019199
				VOP/FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT CARD-MORE THAN TWO TIMES WITHIN SIX MONTHS	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260019199
				VOP/CRIMINAL USE OF PERSONAL IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260019199
02/05/2026	02/05/2026	ARREST		OVERNIGHT FAVOR HOLD	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	252026000
02/05/2026	02/05/2026			GRAND THEFT \$5,000 OR MORE LESS THAN \$10,000	1	DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	24-2288
				FRAUD CASH DEPOSIT BANK ITEM W INTENT TO DEFRAUD	1	DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	24-2288
02/05/2026	02/05/2026	ARREST		FTA/DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260019159
02/05/2026	02/05/2026	ARREST		GRAND THEFT (\$10,000 OR MORE PROPERTY)	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260019031
02/05/2026		ARREST	Y	POSSESSION OF CONTRABAND AT COUNTY DENTENTION FACILITY	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260018736
02/05/2026		ARREST	Y	DOM// BATTERY CAUSE BODILY HARM	2	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00020518
02/05/2026		ARREST	Y	FTA/PETIT THEFT	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260019190
02/05/2026	02/05/2026	ARREST		OVERNIGHT FAVOR HOLD	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	252026000
02/05/2026		ARREST	Y	FTA/CHILD NEGLECT	2	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00020556
02/05/2026		ARREST	Y	OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT/ALACHUA CO SO/FTA/DWLSR REVOCATION EQUIT STATUS 2ND SUBD OFF/CASE #012020CT001413A	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-0019962
				DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-0019962
				FRAUD-IMPERSON KNOW INTENT UNLAW POSSES 4 OR FEWER IDENT	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-0019962

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE  
DAILY BOOKING REPORT

Page 2 of 2

5-Feb-2026

Last Booking Date	Last Release Date	Booking Type	In Jail?	Charges	Count	Arresting Agency	Agency Case Number
02/05/2026		ARREST	Y	DRUGS DELIV/DISTR - DELIVER CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE SCHEDULE I EVIDENCE-DESTROYING ALTER DESTROY CONCEAL REMO REC DOC PHYS EVIDEN PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES CRIMINAL ATTEMPT MISDEMEANOR FIRST POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES KEEP PUB NUISANCE STRUCTURE FOR DRUG ACTIVITY	1 1 1 1 1 1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	26-20279 26-20279 26-20279 26-20279 26-20279 26-20279
02/05/2026		ARREST	Y	VOP/GRAND THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE	1	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS	2502306
02/05/2026		ARREST	Y	AGGRAVATED STALKING AFTER COURT ORDER	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260018718
02/05/2026		ARREST	Y	OUT-OF-STATE-FUG-REF FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE// GENEVA COUNTY ALABAMA# 34CC2100159/ VOP/ DAMAGE PROPERTY	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260019407
02/05/2026		ARREST	Y	DRUGS DELIV/DISTR - DELIVER CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE SCHEDULE I POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON POSSESSION OF WEAPON SHORT BARRELED GUN RIFLE OR MACHINE GUN PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES KEEP PUB NUISANCE STRUCTURE FOR DRUG ACTIVITY POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE	1 1 1 1 1 1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	26-20279 26-20279 26-20279 26-20279 26-20279 26-20279
02/05/2026		ARREST	Y	OUT-OF-STATE-FUG-REF FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE/LOWNDES CO, GA/VIOLENCE AND CRUELTY TO CHILDREN /CASE# 2025-10080053 POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE POSSESSION OF WEAPON SHORT BARRELED GUN RIFLE OR MACHINE GUN FRAUD-FALSE STATEMENT GIVE FALSE/MISLEAD INFO OBT DISABLE PARK PRMT	1 1 1 1 1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00020140 2026-00020140 2026-00020140 2026-00020140 2026-00020140
02/05/2026		ARREST	Y	OUT-OF-STATE-FUG-REF FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE/YORK COUNTY, PA/CRIMINAL MISCHIEF #/20251908 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH DEADLY WEAPON	1 1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	202618816 260018733
02/05/2026		ARREST	Y	TRESPASS ON PROPERTY AFTER WARNING	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260018725
02/05/2026		ARREST	Y	BURGLARY OF DWELLING PETIT THEFT BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE	4 1 1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00018106 2026-00018106 2026-00019990
02/05/2026		ARREST	Y	LARC GRAND THEFT PROP DWELLING/CURTILAGE \$40-\$750 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF - UNDER \$200 DAMAGES	1 1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	268000066 268000066
02/05/2026		ARREST	Y	VOP/DEALING IN STOLEN PROPERTY VOP/DEFRAUDING A PAWNBROKER - LESS THAN \$300	1 1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260018837 260018837
02/05/2026		ARREST	Y	TRESPASS ON PROPERTY AFTER WARNING	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260018724
02/05/2026		ARREST	Y	POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260018723
02/05/2026		RECOMMIT	Y	POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY DELINQUENT SHOOTING INTO OR WITHIN BUILDING DISCHARGING FIREARM FROM VEHICLE	1 1 1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	[No Case Number Entered] [No Case Number Entered] [No Case Number Entered]
02/05/2026	02/06/2026	ARREST		RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	26-20279
02/05/2026	02/05/2026	ARREST		OVERNIGHT FAVOR HOLD	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	252026000